
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 10/12/16 1st Payment 1,836,275

2nd Payment 1,928,089
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,024,493

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 2,125,718

5th Payment 2,232,004
1 09/21/16 Wed $22,462,360 $28,038,848 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 2,343,604
2 09/24/16 Sat $25,267,522 $40,403,277 $50,000,000 $33,921,303 1.474 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 2,460,784
3 09/28/16 Wed $23,116,626 $51,990,643 $60,000,000 $40,705,563 1.474 3.9% 11.4% 8th Payment 2,583,823
4 10/01/16 Sat $27,058,640 $64,531,079 $70,000,000 $48,242,591 1.451 4.5% 15.4% 9th Payment 2,713,015
5 10/05/16 Wed $24,639,824 $76,689,238 $80,000,000 $55,134,390 1.451 4.1% 18.9% 10th Payment 2,848,665
6 10/08/16 Sat $27,361,708 $92,614,611 $91,000,000 $61,100,000 1.490 4.6% 22.6% 11th Payment 2,991,099

7 10/12/16 Wed $27,227,006 $106,410,476 $107,000,000 $71,800,000 1.490 4.6% 26.1% 12th Payment 3,140,654
8 10/15/16 Sat $30,781,922 $122,007,609 $122,000,000 $81,900,000 1.490 5.1% 29.9% 13th Payment 3,297,686
9 10/19/16 Wed $28,362,644 $134,688,486 $256,999,992 $172,500,000 1.490 4.7% 33.3% 14th Payment 3,462,571

10 10/22/16 Sat $33,429,167 $149,634,595 $256,999,993 $172,483,217 1.490 5.6% 37.0% 15th Payment 3,635,699
11 10/26/16 Wed $29,865,864 $162,987,558 $256,999,994 $172,483,217 1.490 5.0% 40.1% 16th Payment 3,817,484
12 10/29/16 Sat $35,100,625 $178,680,972 $256,999,995 $172,483,218 1.490 5.8% 43.6% 17th Payment 4,008,358
13 11/02/16 Wed $34,345,744 $194,036,880 $256,999,996 $172,483,219 1.490 5.7% 46.8% 18th Payment 4,208,776
14 11/05/16 Sat $38,059,608 $211,053,249 $256,999,997 $172,483,219 1.490 6.3% 50.2% 19th Payment 4,419,215
15 11/09/16 Wed $38,638,962 $228,328,646 $256,999,998 $172,483,220 1.490 6.4% 53.4% 20th Payment 4,640,176
16 11/12/16 Sat $45,427,948 $248,639,383 $256,999,999 $172,483,221 1.490 7.5% 56.8% 21st Payment 4,872,184
17 11/16/16 Wed $50,547,490 $271,239,057 $257,000,000 $172,483,221 1.490 8.3% 60.4% 22nd Payment 5,115,794
18 11/19/16 Sat $55,649,236 $296,119,711 $288,000,000 $193,300,000 1.490 9.1% 64.0% 23rd Payment 5,371,583
19 11/23/16 Wed $55,309,063 $320,848,274 $311,000,000 $208,700,000 1.490 9.0% 67.3% 24th Payment 5,640,163
20 11/26/16 Sat $56,456,150 $346,089,697 $333,000,000 $223,500,000 1.490 9.2% 70.3% 25th Payment 5,922,171
21 11/30/16 Wed $62,195,041 $373,896,967 $361,000,000 $242,300,000 1.490 10.1% 73.3% 26th Payment 6,218,279

22 12/03/16 Sat $65,985,948 $403,399,142 $390,000,000 $261,700,000 1.490 10.7% 76.1% 27th Payment 6,529,193
23 12/07/16 Wed $91,613,296 $444,359,249 $422,000,000 $283,200,000 1.490 14.5% 79.6% 28th Payment 6,855,653
24 12/10/16 Sat $128,672,599 $501,888,492 $478,000,000 $320,800,000 1.490 19.8% 83.6% 29th Payment 7,198,435
25 12/14/16 Wed $183,226,592 $583,808,707 $570,000,000 $382,600,000 1.490 26.9% 88.0% 30th Payment 7,558,357
26 12/17/16 Sat $244,477,938 $0 $505,000,001 $338,926,175 1.490 34.2% 92.1%

Total 122,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,800,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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